

# प्रधान महालेखाकार (लेखापरीक्षा) का कार्यालय, आन्ध्र प्रदेश, विजयवाडा - 520 002.

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT) ANDHRA PRADESH, VIJAYAWADA - 520 002.



No.PAG (AU) /Admn-II/Genl/8-68/2023-24/

Dated: 21.04.2023

#### OFFICE ORDER- 01

Sub: Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee for "Redressal of the grievances regarding Sexual Harassment of women at workplace.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Andhra Pradesh is pleased to constitute a common committee for redressal of complaints regarding the sexual harassment of women at workplace for both the offices of Principal Accountant General (Audit) Andhra Pradesh and Principal Accountant General (A&E) Andhra Pradesh, at Vijayawada. The composition of the committee is mentioned hereunder.

Sl. No.	Name of the Committee/Board/ Working Groups/ Task Forces	Composition	
·	Internal Complaints Committee for Redressal of the complaints regarding Sexual Harassment of working women in the office.	Chairperson	<ol> <li>Ms. Saranya Bhaskar, DAG,</li> <li>O/o Principal Accountant General</li> <li>Audit – II, Karnataka,</li> </ol>
1.		Members	2) Shri Rakesh Naik, DAG, O/o Principal Accountant General (A & E), AP, Vijayawada  3) Ms Mary Sulakshana, AAO, O/o Principal Accountant General (Au), AP,
			Vijayawada  4) Ms. Dr. B.Keerthi, Member of Vasavya Mahila Mandali, Vijayawada,

The committee will be effective from the date of issue of this Order till 2 years or until further instructions.

This issues with the concurrence of Principal Accountant General (A&E) Andhra Pradesh.

Senior Deputy Accountant General (Admin)

То

1. The Members of the Committee.

2. All Group Officers of both the offices.

Contd...



### पूधान महालेखाकर (तेखापरीक्षा) का कार्यालय, आंध्रा पुदेश, विजयवाड़ा – 520 002 OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (AUDIT), ANDHRA PRADESH, VIJAYAWADA-520 002

No.PAG(Audit)/AP/Admn-II/Genl./2023-24/

Date:-24-01-2024

## कार्यालय आदेश सं - ८७/OFFICE ORDER- 87

Sub: Re-Constitution of Internal Complaints Committee for "Redressal of the grievances regarding Sexual Harassment of women at workplace.

The Principal Accountant General (Audit), Andhra Pradesh is pleased to nominate the following officer to the common committee for redressal of complaints regarding the sexual harassment of women at workplace for both the offices of Principal Accountant General (Audit) Andhra Pradesh and Principal Accountant General (A&E) Andhra Pradesh, at Vijayawada.

Sl. No.	Name of the Committee/Board/ Working Groups/ Task Forces	Composition
1.	Internal Complaints Committee for Redressal of the complaints regarding Sexual Harassment of working women in the office.	Ms. P. Shanti Priya, SAO, O/o Principal Accountant General (Au), AP, Vijayawada in place of Ms Mary Sulakshana, AAO, O/o Principal Accountant General (Au), AP, Vijayawada. (The official has tendered technical resignation and was approved vide Office Order No-75 dated 01.12.2023).

There is no other change in the composition of the common committee of ICC issued vide Office Order No-01 dated 20.04.2023.

This issues with the concurrence of Principal Accountant General (A&E), AP

Signed by

Gautam Allada

GAUTAM ALLADA Senior Deputy Accountant General (Admin)

Date: 24-01-2024 11:52:2

#### To

- 1. The Members of the Committee.
- 2. All Group Officers of both the offices.
- 3. The Secretary to PAG (Audit II) Karnataka.
- 4. The Secretary to PAG (Au), AP.
- 5. The Secretary to PAG (A&E), AP.
- 6. Peshis of all GOs of both the offices
- 7. IS wing, O/o PAG(Au), AP for circulation in the office.
- 8. Welfare Officer, O/o PAG(A&E), AP for circulation in their office.